## 504325013 04/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4371698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR IGOV	11/27/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORENA MEDICAL APPLICATIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	38 HABARZEL STREET	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971054	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15482824	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** office@ip-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN PTE LTD

Address Line 1: 8 HAHOSHLIM ST., P.O.B 12425 Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5835/4.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL SCHATZ/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentDIV#page1.tif source=AssignmentDIV#page2.tif source=AssignmentDIV#page3.tif

PATENT 504325013 REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0592

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Igor IGOV

8/32 Anna Frank Street, 7121510 Lod, Israel

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Morena Medical Applications Ltd. 38 HaBarzel Street 6971054 Tel-Aviv Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignce"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned is entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### ENDOSCOPE WITH SHARED WORKING CHANNEL

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Provisional Patent Application No. 14/492,297, filed on September 22, 2014, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 60158

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the cutire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invegation.

ASSIGNOR					
Igor IGO	angele in the second se				
Date: 11/27	7/2014				
ASSIGNEE				<u> </u>	
	Mo	rena Medical A	pplications	Tito /	mų.
Signature :					2.
Name :	140-	<u> Agmoi</u>	1		
Capacity :	Cure.	EO	<b>&amp;</b>		<b>5</b>
Date :	11/27/2	2014	44.	~ (	•

PATENT REEL: 082005 FRAME: 0993

**RECORDED: 12/31/2014** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: MOREN	A MEDICAL APPLICATION:	S LTD.		
Application No./Patent No.: 15482	!824	Filed/Issue Date: 10-APR-2017		
Titled: ENDOSCOPE WITH SHA	ARED WORKING CHANNE	L		
MORENA MEDICAL APPLICAT	IONS LTD. a corporation	on		
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assig	mes, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that, for the patent application	n/patent identified above, it is (	choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):		
1. The assignee of the entire ri	ight, title, and interest.			
2. An assignee of less than the	e entire right, title, and interest	(check applicable box):		
The extent (by percentag holding the balance of the in	je) of its ownership interest is nterest <u>must be submitted</u> to a			
There are unspecified per right, title and interest are:	ercentages of ownership. The	other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire		
Additional Statement(s) b	by the owner(s) holding the bal	ance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire		
right, title, and interest.				
<ol> <li>The assignee of an undivide The other parties, including inventor</li> </ol>		mplete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made).		
Additional Statement(s) by right, title, and interest.	y the owner(s) holding the bala	ance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire		
		cruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a document(s) showing the transfer is attached.		
The interest identified in option 1, 2	or 3 above (not option 4) is ev	ridenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):		
A. An assignment from the invertee United States Patent and thereof is attached.	entor(s) of the patent application of the pa	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, or for which a copy		
B. A chain of title from the inve	entor(s), of the patent application	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From:		To:		
		es Patent and Trademark Office at		
		for which a copy thereof is attached.		
		То:		
		es Patent and Trademark Office at		
		for which a copy thereof is attached.		

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to fite (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0594

		STATEM	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(	<u>2)</u>
3. From:			To::	
			United States Patent and Trader	
	Reel	Frame	or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
4. From:			To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
5. From:	***************************************		To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
6. From:			To:	
	The documer	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Trader	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy the	reof is attached.
	Additional documents	in the chain of title a	re listed on a supplemental sheet	(s).
à as [N	signee was, or concu OTE: A separate cop	rrently is being, subm y (i.e., a true copy of	itted for recordation pursuant to 3 the original assignment document	title from the original owner to the 37 CFR 3.11. (s)) must be submitted to Assignment cords of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08
The under	rsigned (whose title is LL SCHATZ/	supplied below) is au	thorized to act on behalf of the as	
Signature				Date
DANIE	EL SCHATZ			59537
Printed or	Typed Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

**RECORDED: 04/18/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 042035 FRAME: 0595**